

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-E

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2044/2026

RAHUL JASHNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

**IA No. 36617/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 36618/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

**Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR
Mr. Vinayak Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Betsara Myllemngap, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Service of notice on respondent No.1 is still awaited.

Respondent No.2/Caveator is duly represented.

**Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has deposited a sum of
Rs.25,00,000/- in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated
09.02.2026. Let the same be invested in interest bearing**

contd..

account for a period of one year in light of Circular No.F-21/FDR/SCI(ACCTTS-II) dated 03.12.2024.

Registry to process the matter in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 09.02.2026, wherein the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice returnable on 06.04.2026.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

** (with regard to mentioning the period of FDR)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M S . S U J A T A S I N G H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2044/2026

RAHUL JASHNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36617/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 36618/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR

Mr. Vinayak Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms. Betsara Myllemngap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice on respondent No.1 is still awaited.

Respondent No.2/Caveator is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs.25,00,000/- in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 09.02.2026. Let the same be invested in interest bearing account.

Registry to process the matter in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 09.02.2026, wherein the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice returnable on 06.04.2026.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar