

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2044/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2025 in CRLP No. 6024/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

RAHUL JASHNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36617/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 36618/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALEFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth H. Raval, Adv.  
Ms. Urmi H. Raval, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR  
Mr. Vinayak Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Betsara Myllemngap, Adv.Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR  
Mr. Riccky Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
respondent(s), two weeks' time is granted to file counter-  
affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)